Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1-08-2005 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark C
R' (MMM/M)	<u>ited States Patent and Trademark 0</u> 03115685
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attacreeuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Rushlow, Keith E. Das, Tapas	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Abbott Laboratories
Shalwitz, Robert A. Seth, Anand Mazer, Terrence B. Dewille, Normanella T.	Internal Address: <u>Patent & Trademark Dept</u> D377, AP6A-1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road
Execution Date(s) 9/13/05 - 10/14/05 X Assignment Image: Merger Image: Merger	City: Abbott Park
Security Agreement Change of Nan	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>60064</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/117,236	This document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>William J. Winter</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>108140/DS-1</u> Ross Products Division	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: <u>Columbus</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: 43215	A. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>614-624-5686</u> Fax Number: <u>614-624-3074</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0025
Email Address: william.winter@abbott.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: A. S. Muil Signature	Nov. 1, 2005 Date
William J. Winter Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Documents to be recorded including cover Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dire	r sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ctor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017202 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

For other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, I, Keith E. Rushlow, Pickerington, OH; Robert A. Shalwitz, Bexley, OH; Terrence B. Mazer, Reynoldsburg, OH; Normanella T. Dewille, Columbus, OH; Tapas Das, Worthington, OH; Anand Seth, Dublin, OH of the United States of America; inventor and owner of an invention Compositions For Improving Breast Health in Women, which has been assigned, Attorney's docket no. (7500US01) and the Serial No. 11/117,236 and April 28, 2005 set forth above, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application or priority application whether provisional or non-provisional and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on its behalf.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Kith C-Rushlaw	Hallott a lhalling
Keith E. Rushlow	Robert A. Shalwitz
Date: 9/15/05	Date: 10-14-05
levence B. Mase	K Mamanella J. Deculle
Terrence B. Mazer	Normanella T. Dewille
Date: 9/13/0.5	Date: 9-15-05
Tapie Dis.	- Ci B
Tapas Das	Anand Seth
Date:9[15]05	Date: 09/15/05

PATENT REEL: 017202 FRAME: 0627 County of Franklin} }S.S. State of Ohio }

County of Franklin}

State of Ohio

BEFORE ME, Notary Public for and in the State of Ohio, personally appeared: Keith E, Rushlow, Terrence B. Mazer, Normanella T. Dewille, Tapas Das, Anand Seth, known to me to be the same person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she/they acknowledged to me that the same is his/her/their free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this $______ of \underline{Sectember}$, 2005, at Columbus, Ohio.

Notary

} S.S.

My commission expires on: 4-25-09



KATHY L. DAILEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 04-25-09

BEFORE ME, Notary Public for and in the State of Ohio, personally appeared: Robert Shalwitz, known to me to be the same person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she/they acknowledged to me that the same is his/her/their free act and deed.

	- T'	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this _	14	_of
October, 2005. at Columbus, Ohio.		_

.... G. X ...

WILLIAM J. WINTER. Notary Public, State of My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R. C.



RECORDED: 11/04/2005